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Teaching Assistant
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Contacts and office hours
Prof. Fabrizio Fracchia, Tuesday and Thursday, 10 a.m., Room E1-10 (fabrizio.fracchia@unibocconi.it)
Prof. Yvonne Scannell, Thursday, Room E1-10
(scannelli@yahoo.com)
Dr. Pasquale Pantalone, Wednesday, 12.30 p.m., Room E1-12
(pasquale.pantalone@unibocconi.it)


Aim of the course  
The course aims to teach the basic concepts of environmental law. In particular, after analyzing the principles of environmental law and the international, european and national disciplines, the course will focus on the main instruments of environmental law (for example: authorizations, environmental impact assessments, IPPC, emissions trading).


Course content
• The notion of environment.
• International and European discipline.
• The Constitutional discipline.
• The administrative organization and the environment 
• The administrative procedure and the environment  
• Regulation of specific sectors 


Textbook

· F. Fracchia, Environmental law. Principles, definitions and protection models, 2015, Ed. Scientifica, Napoli.  
· Other materials will be indicated in class during the Course. 


Assessment
· 33% of the mark: short essay (max 500 words) on a topic of students’ choice or on one of the principles of EU environmental law as it applies in Italy
· 66% of the mark: final written exam made up of:
· Two questions on the first part of the Course (closed-book examination)
· Two questions on the second part of the Course (open-book examination)

· PER I NON FREQUENTANTI: 
· F. Fracchia, Environmental law. Principles, definitions and protection models, 2015, Ed. Scientifica, Napoli.  
· P. Dell'Anno, Diritto ambientale, Cedam, 2011



	1. Mon. 07/09/2015
	 13.00 - 14.30
	 Room 41
	Introduction of the course 

	2. Wed. 09/09/2015
	 14.30 - 16.00
	 Room 41
	Characteristics of environmental problems

	3. Mon. 14/09/2015
	 13.00 - 14.30
	 Room 41
	Protection models of the environment founded on the private law

	4. Wed. 16/09/2015 
	 14.30 - 16.00
	 Room 41
	Environment protection models entrusted to the State intervention: command and control

	5. Mon. 21/09/2015
	 13.00 - 14.30
	 Room 41
	The administrative procedure and the environment

	6. Wed. 23/09/2015
	 14.30 - 16.00
	 Room 41
	The administrative organization and the environment

	7. Mon. 28/09/2015
	 13.00 - 14.30
	 Room 41
	Market tools

	8. Wed. 30/09/2015 
	 14.30 - 16.00
	 Room 41
	The codification of environment 

	9. Mon. 05/10/2015
	 13.00 - 14.30
	 Room 41
	Legal qualification of environment 

	10. Wed. 07/10/2015
	 14.30 - 16.00
	 Room 41
	The environment as a duty

	11. Mon. 12/10/2015
	 13.00 - 14.30
	 Room 41
	Foundation and extension of environmental law

	12. Wed. 14/10/2015
	 14.30 - 16.00
	 Room 41
	The precautionary principle. The prevention principle. The principle of rectification of environmental damage at
source

 

	13. Wed. 28/10/2015
	 14.30 - 16.00
	 Room 41
	The “Polluter Pays” principle. The integration principle. The high level protection principle

	14. Mon. 02/11/2015
	 13.00 - 14.30
	Room 41
	Sustainable Development 

	15. Wed. 04/11/2015
	 14.30 - 16.00
	 Room 41
	The Environment in the Constitution 

	16. Mon. 09/11/2015
	 13.00 - 14.30
	Room 41
	The Environment in the European Uninon 

	17. Wed. 11/11/2015
	 14.30 - 16.00
	Room 41
	The Environment in the ECHR and in the international law

	18. Thu. 12/11/2015
	 10.30 - 13.00
	 Room 43
	Techniques for Environmental Management 

	19. Fri. 13/11/2015
	 10.30 - 13.00
	 Room 42
	Nature Conservation and Biodiversity

	20. Mon. 16/11/2015
	 13.00 - 14.30
	 Room 41
	Environmental Impact Assessment

	21. Thu.19/11/2015
	 10.30 - 13.00
	 Room 43
	Strategic Environmental Assessment

	22. Fri. 20/11/2015
	 10.30 - 13.00
	 Room 42
	Industrial Emissions

	23. Mon. 23/11/2015
	13.00 – 14.30 
	Room 41
	Sectoral legislation. Waste

	24. Thu. 26/11/2015
	10.30 – 13.00
	Room 43
	Exporting and Importing Wastes

	25. Fri. 27/11/2015
	10.30 – 13.00 
	Room 42
	Climate Change

	26. Mon. 30/11/2015
	13.00 – 14.30
	Room 41
	Public Participation, Access to Justice , Access to Information

	27. Thu 03/12/2015
	10.30 – 13.00
	Room 43
	Liabilities for environmental damage 

	28. Fri. 04/12/2015
	10.30 – 13.00
	Room 42
	Human Rights and the Environment. Implementation and Enforcement of EU Environmental Law


 
